
District 300 Schools

Algonquin Middle School (Grades 6-8)
520 Longwood Drive, Algonquin, IL, 60102
P: 847-532-7100 | F: 847-658-2547 

Carpentersville Middle School (Grades 7-8)
100 Cleveland Avenue, Carpentersville, IL 60110 
P: 224-484-2100 | F: 847-426-1404 

Dundee Middle School (Grades 6-8)
4200 W. Main Street, West Dundee, IL 60118 
P: 224-484-4500 | F: 847-426-4008

Hampshire Middle School (Grades 6-8)
560 S. State Street, Hampshire IL 60140 
P: 847-792-3200 | F: 847-683-1030 

Westfield Community School (Grades 6-8)
2100 Sleepy Hollow Road, Algonquin, IL 60102
P: 847-532-7600 | F: 847- 532-7615

Oak Ridge School (Grades 6-12)
300 Cleveland Avenue, Carpentersville, IL 60110
P: 224-484-5800 | F: 847-426-4474 

Dundee-Crown High School (Grades 9-12)
1500 Kings Road, Carpentersville, IL 60110
P: 224-484-5000 | F: 224-484-5098 

Hampshire High School (Grades 9-12)
1600 Big Timber Road, Hampshire, IL 60140
P: : 847-792-3500 | F: 847-792-3515 

Jacobs High School (Grades 9-12)
2601 Bunker Hill Drive, Algonquin, IL 60102
P: 847.532.6100 | F: 847.532.6115 

Bell Times

8.55am School begins
1:25pm School ends

8.55am School begins
1:25pm School ends

8.55am School begins
1:25pm School ends

8.55am School begins
1:25pm School ends

8.55am School begins
1:25pm School ends

7:45am School begins
11:45am School ends

7:30am School begins
12:43pm School ends

7:30am School begins
12:43pm School ends

7:30am School begins
12:43pm School ends

(See full list of late start dates below)

BELL TIMES - EARLY RELEASE
Middle and High Schools

2017-2018 



2017-2018 Dates

Friday, September 1, 2017

Friday, September 22, 2017

Friday, October 27, 2017

Friday, November 17, 2017

Friday, December 15, 2017

Friday, January 19, 2018

Friday, February 16, 2018

Thursday, March 9, 2018

Thursday, April 20, 2018

Friday, May 11, 2018

BELL TIMES - EARLY RELEASE
Middle and High Schools

2017-2018 


